

## GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA LOCAL GOVERNMENT, ELECTIONS & Rural DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

## SUGGESTIONS/OBJECTIONS SOUGHT

The Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa has drafted the following Rules under Section 112 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Local Government Act, 2013 (Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Act No. XXVIII of 2013). For general information of the public and to seek valuable suggestions and feedback, the Rules have been uploaded on the official website of Local Government Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, <a href="www.lgkp.gov.pk">www.lgkp.gov.pk</a>. Notice is hereby given that any objection or suggestion with respect to these draft Rules may be sent in writing to Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Local Government, Elections and Rural Development, within a period of seven (7) days from the date of publication of this advertisement. No suggestion or objection shall be taken into consideration after expiry of the stipulated period.

- i. <u>Draft Khyber Pakhtunkhwa District Government Budget Rules, 2015</u>
- ii. <u>Draft Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Tehsil Municipal Administration Budget Rules, 2015</u>
- iii. Draft Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Village and Neighbourhood Council Budget Rules, 2015

Note: These Rules should be read in conjunction with the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Local Government Act, 2013 and amendments made thereto and Local Governments Rules of Business 2015.

SECRETARY

LOCAL GOVERNMENT,

ELECTIONS & RURAL DEVELOPMENT